
Malone (1-3-2, 0-1-2) -vs- Walsh (4-1-1, 2-1-0)
09/20/2023 at North Canton (Larry Staudt Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 51:03 (YELLOW), #3 Nathan Kolke (WAL)   60:03 (YELLOW), #23 Luke Miller (MAL)   81:55 (YELLOW), #9 Peyton
Barnes (WAL)   

Date: 09/20/2023
Attendance: 378
Stadium: Larry Staudt Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Malone 0 0 0
Walsh 0 3 3

Malone 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 5 Scherer, Logan 0 0 0 0 62
MID 7 Csiszar, Gavin 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Moo, Fraeday 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 12 Birus, Anthony 2 2 0 0 59
FWD 18 Schmidt, Myles 0 0 0 0 43
DEF 19 DiPiero, Dylan 0 0 0 0 63
MID 23 Miller, Luke 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 24 Lamb, Braden 1 0 0 0 45
GK 25 Owen, Griffin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 28 Jackson, Theo 0 0 0 0 83
MID 29 Werthmuller, Nate 1 0 0 0 76

Substitutes
DEF 4 Metz, Dylan 0 0 0 0 6
MID 6 Bibza, Alex 0 0 0 0 28
FWD 9 Harris, Randy 1 0 0 0 26
FWD 10 Leheron, Antoine 1 0 0 0 10
DEF 11 Jacobs, Levi 0 0 0 0 21
MID 13 Gradel, Mason 0 0 0 0 47
FWD 14 Lord, Josh 0 0 0 0 14
FWD 16 Fuller, Jayden 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 22 Eizaga, Andres 0 0 0 0 28
MID 27 Lwe, Tha 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 6 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
25 Owen, Griffin 90:00 3 3

Totals 3 3

Walsh 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Walker, Charlie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Kolke, Nathan 0 0 0 0 79
DEF 4 Clark, Ben 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Price, Daniel 2 0 0 0 69
MID 8 O'Connor, Dominic 4 2 1 0 90
DEF 10 Moore, Bobby 0 0 0 0 44
MID 11 Matton, Lewis 0 0 0 1 54
MID 13 Quinn, Ian 0 0 0 0 76
MID 15 Stassinis, Austin 0 0 0 0 85
MID 23 Gidron, Alvaro 2 1 1 0 47
MID 33 Altawil, Gabriel 3 3 1 0 61

Substitutes
MID 2 Paganelli, Antonio 1 0 0 0 14
MID 5 Humphreys, Jac 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 7 Lee, Callum 1 1 0 0 45
FWD 9 Barnes, Peyton 1 0 0 0 27
MID 16 Anderson, Gabe 0 0 0 0 9

18 Novak, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 36
FWD 20 Sarver, Josh 1 0 0 0 30
MID 24 Wagner, Kam 0 0 0 0 11

26 Lagneholm, Kasper 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 28 Binnebose, Lucas 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 15 7 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Walker, Charlie 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Malone 2 4 6
Walsh 9 6 15

Saves By Period
Malone 3 1 4
Walsh 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Malone 0 2 2
Walsh 8 1 9

Fouls By Period
Malone 1 6 7
Walsh 1 3 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
48:06 WAL Dominic O'Connor GOAL by WAL O'Connor, Dominic.
62:20 WAL Gabriel Altawil GOAL by WAL Altawil, Gabriel.

63:59 WAL Alvaro Gidron Lewis Matton
GOAL by WAL Gidron, Alvaro Assist by Matton,
Lewis.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WAL Walker, Charlie at goalie for Walsh
00:00 MAL Owen, Griffin at goalie for Malone
01:28 MAL Shot by MAL Birus, Anthony, bottom center, saved by Walker, Charlie.
02:15 WAL Corner kick [02:15].
02:39 WAL Shot by WAL O'Connor, Dominic, out right.
02:52 WAL Corner kick [02:52].
03:18 WAL Shot by WAL Altawil, Gabriel, bottom center, Team save.
05:15 WAL Shot by WAL O'Connor, Dominic, out left.
05:29 WAL Corner kick [05:29].
06:33 MAL Offside against Malone.
08:12 WAL Offside against Walsh.
09:35 MAL Offside against Malone.
10:54 MAL Shot by MAL Lamb, Braden, out right.
12:07 WAL Corner kick [12:07].
12:43 WAL Shot by WAL Price, Daniel, out top.
16:29 WAL Shot by WAL O'Connor, Dominic, bottom right, saved by Owen, Griffin.
21:16 WAL Corner kick [21:16].
21:29 WAL Shot by WAL Price, Daniel, out top right.
25:04 MAL MAL substitution: Harris, Randy for Birus, Anthony.
25:04 MAL MAL substitution: Gradel, Mason for Schmidt, Myles.
25:04 MAL MAL substitution: Lwe, Tha for Lamb, Braden.
26:00 MAL Offside against Malone.
26:43 WAL WAL substitution: Lee, Callum for Gidron, Alvaro.
26:58 WAL Corner kick [26:58].
27:24 WAL Shot by WAL Altawil, Gabriel, top, saved by Owen, Griffin.
29:07 WAL Corner kick [29:07].
30:18 WAL WAL substitution: Novak, Nicholas for Moore, Bobby.
30:18 WAL WAL substitution: Sarver, Josh for Matton, Lewis.
35:06 WAL WAL substitution: Barnes, Peyton for Altawil, Gabriel.
37:42 WAL Offside against Walsh.
38:51 WAL Foul on Barnes, Peyton.
39:16 MAL MAL substitution: Fuller, Jayden for Harris, Randy.
39:16 MAL MAL substitution: Leheron, Antoine for Lwe, Tha.
41:45 WAL Shot by WAL Sarver, Josh, out top.
41:55 WAL Shot by WAL Barnes, Peyton, out top.
42:03 WAL Corner kick [42:03].
44:27 MAL Foul on Fuller, Jayden.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MAL
FOR MAL: , #25 Owen, Griffin, #5 Scherer, Logan, #7 Csiszar, Gavin, #8 Moo, Fraeday, #12 Birus, Anthony, #18
Schmidt, Myles, #19 DiPiero, Dylan, #28 Jackson, Theo, #23 Miller, Luke, #24 Lamb, Braden, #29 Werthmuller, Nate.

45:00 WAL
FOR WAL: , #1 Walker, Charlie, #3 Kolke, Nathan, #4 Clark, Ben, #6 Price, Daniel, #8 O'Connor, Dominic, #11
Matton, Lewis, #20 Sarver, Josh, #13 Quinn, Ian, #15 Stassinis, Austin, #7 Lee, Callum, #33 Altawil, Gabriel.

45:00 WAL WAL substitution: Matton, Lewis for Novak, Nicholas.
45:00 WAL WAL substitution: Altawil, Gabriel for Barnes, Peyton.
45:00 MAL MAL substitution: Birus, Anthony for Fuller, Jayden.
45:00 MAL MAL substitution: Schmidt, Myles for Gradel, Mason.
45:00 MAL MAL substitution: Lamb, Braden for Leheron, Antoine.
46:19 WAL Shot by WAL Lee, Callum, bottom center, saved by Owen, Griffin.
46:47 MAL Shot by MAL Werthmuller, Nate, out top.
47:23 MAL Foul on Moo, Fraeday.
48:06 WAL GOAL by WAL O'Connor, Dominic.

Malone 0, Walsh 1
49:50 MAL MAL substitution: Harris, Randy for Birus, Anthony.
49:50 MAL MAL substitution: Bibza, Alex for Lamb, Braden.
51:03 WAL Yellow card on WAL Kolke, Nathan.
53:22 WAL Foul on Matton, Lewis.
56:59 WAL Foul on Stassinis, Austin.
57:42 MAL Corner kick [57:42].



58:24 MAL Shot by MAL Harris, Randy.
58:33 MAL Corner kick [58:33].
60:03 MAL Yellow card on MAL Miller, Luke.
60:03 WAL WAL substitution: Gidron, Alvaro for Sarver, Josh.
61:46 MAL MAL substitution: Birus, Anthony for Scherer, Logan.
61:46 MAL MAL substitution: Eizaga, Andres for Harris, Randy.
61:46 MAL MAL substitution: Gradel, Mason for Schmidt, Myles.
61:46 MAL MAL substitution: Lamb, Braden for Bibza, Alex.
62:20 WAL GOAL by WAL Altawil, Gabriel.

Malone 0, Walsh 2
62:24 MAL MAL substitution: Metz, Dylan for DiPiero, Dylan.
63:59 WAL GOAL by WAL Gidron, Alvaro Assist by Matton, Lewis.

Malone 0, Walsh 3
64:25 WAL Foul on Altawil, Gabriel.
67:16 WAL WAL substitution: Novak, Nicholas for Matton, Lewis.
67:50 MAL Foul on Gradel, Mason.
68:14 WAL WAL substitution: Binnebose, Lucas for Price, Daniel.
68:38 MAL MAL substitution: Leheron, Antoine for Metz, Dylan.
68:38 MAL MAL substitution: Jacobs, Levi for Werthmuller, Nate.
68:58 MAL Shot by MAL Leheron, Antoine, out left.
69:21 WAL WAL substitution: Moore, Bobby for Altawil, Gabriel.
70:55 WAL Offside against Walsh.
71:44 WAL WAL substitution: Barnes, Peyton for Lee, Callum.
72:20 WAL Corner kick [72:20].
73:26 MAL MAL substitution: Bibza, Alex for Leheron, Antoine.
74:41 MAL Shot by MAL Birus, Anthony, bottom center, saved by Walker, Charlie.
75:51 WAL WAL substitution: Paganelli, Antonio for Quinn, Ian.
75:51 MAL MAL substitution: Lord, Josh for Lamb, Braden.
76:22 WAL Offside against Walsh.
78:29 WAL WAL substitution: Wagner, Kam for Kolke, Nathan.
80:35 WAL Shot by WAL Gidron, Alvaro, out left.
80:53 WAL WAL substitution: Anderson, Gabe for Gidron, Alvaro.
81:55 WAL Yellow card on WAL Barnes, Peyton.
82:38 WAL WAL substitution: Humphreys, Jac for Moore, Bobby.
82:38 MAL MAL substitution: Werthmuller, Nate for Jackson, Theo.
83:23 MAL Foul on Bibza, Alex.
84:27 MAL Foul on Lord, Josh.
84:34 WAL WAL substitution: Lagneholm, Kasper for Stassinis, Austin.
85:07 MAL Foul on Csiszar, Gavin.
87:13 MAL Foul on Bibza, Alex.
87:52 WAL Shot by WAL Paganelli, Antonio.
88:08 WAL Offside against Walsh.
88:33 MAL Offside against Malone.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


